
Period of: March 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$95,231

$335,126

$430,357

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$95,857

$55,018

$202,403

Total Non-MVF Tax $353,278

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$430,357

$353,278

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$69,249,860

$22,687,748

$91,937,607$91,937,607

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

253,915,272

125,481,188

Other 26,051,358

405,447,818

04/21/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 224,109,578

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,025,252

Net Gasoline Gallons 221,084,326

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,062,878

Diesel Fuel Gallons 73,423,132

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 298,595,588

224,109,578

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

March 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

31

0

9

75

5

0

23

$4,795

$0

$2,107

$32,724

$2,015

$0

$53,590

$92,386

$42,768

$4,298

$0

$247

$189,731

$5,695

59

18

5

13

0

1

37

04/21/25

162,615,928

224,109,578

15,519

0

8,397

105,920

6,521

173,429

13,911

298,984

18,431

138,407

0

800

614,016

61,493,650

15,519

0

532

105,860

6,521

173,429

13,739

298,984

18,431

0

0

0

582,524

0

0

0

0

0

0

172

0

0

138,407

0

800

31,492

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,597,611

0

0

0

0

0

7,865

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



04/21/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF MARCH 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$91,260,225

$430,357

$90,829,868

$95,857

$90,925,725

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

224,109,578

73,423,132

1,062,878

298,595,588

1,597,611

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU MARCH 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$826,139,712

$5,019,527

$821,120,185

$1,185,437

$822,305,622

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,033,512,600

660,179,791

9,376,873

2,703,069,264

19,757,299

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$4,795

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR MARCH 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

March 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$2,107

$32,724

$2,015

$0

$53,590

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$95,231

31

0

9

75

5

0

23

0

0

0

0

0

143

July 2024 thru

March 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

04/21/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$17,203

$4

$159,859

$397,655

$48,294

$0

$303,061

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$926,075

98

1

42

603

30

0

307

0

0

0

0

0

1,081

$92,386

$0

$0

$5,695

$42,768

$0

$0

$4,298

$0

$247

$0

$189,731

$335,126

59

0

0

18

5

0

0

13

0

1

0

37

133

$1,591,676

$0

$0

$273,332

$174,187

$0

$0

$173,272

$125

$6,094

$0

$1,874,766

$4,093,452

617

0

0

238

37

0

0

175

1

16

0

322

1,406

$97,181

$0

$2,107

$38,419

$44,783

$0

$53,590

$4,298

$0

$247

$0

$189,731

$430,357

$1,608,879

$4

$159,859

$670,987

$222,481

$0

$303,061

$173,272

$125

$6,094

$0

$1,874,766

$5,019,527

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


