refred of.	2023		04/21/2
Summary of Fuel Tax Repo	rted		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$95,231	
Vendors		\$335,126	
Total Refunds		\$430,357	\$430,357
Total Non-Motor Vehicle	Fuel Tax		
Avgas \$0.0	60 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$95,857	
LPG \$0.2	26 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$55,018	
CNG \$0.2	47 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$202,403	
LNG \$0.1	97 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-MVF Tax	2	\$353 <b>,</b> 278	\$353,278
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel	Tax		
Gasoline \$0.3	09 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$69,249,860	
Diesel \$0.3	09 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,687,748	
Total MVF Tax		\$91,937,607	\$91,937,607
Petroleum Inspection Fee	Callone		
Gasoline	Gallons	253,915,272	
Diesel		125,481,188	
Other		26,051,358	
Total PI Fee Gallons		20,001,000	405,447,818
Net Gasoline Gallons		221,084,326	
1.35% Allowance Gallons		3,025,252	
Gross Gasoline Gallons		224,109,578	224,109,578
Alternate Fuel Gallons			1,062,878
Diesel Fuel Gallons			73,423,132
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons			298,595,588

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
March 2025		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	162,615,928					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	224,109,578	61,493,650				
Agriculture	[Refund]	15,519	15,519	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		8,397	532	0	0	7,865	0
Industrial & Commercial		105,920	105,860	0	60	0	0
Urban Mass		6,521	6 <b>,</b> 521	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		173,429	173,429	0	0	0	0
Federal		13,911	13,739	172	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		298,984	298,984	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		18,431	18,431	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		138,407	0	138,407	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		800	0	800	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		614,016	582,524	31,492	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,597,611

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	31	\$4,795
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	9	\$2,107
Miscellaneous	75	\$32,724
Urban Mass	5	\$2,015
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	23	\$53,590
	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	13	\$4,298
Off Road Farm	59	\$92,386

\$92**,**386 \$5**,**695 Off Road Non-Farm 18 5 \$42,768 Mass Transit \$0 Aviation 0 Heating Oil 1 \$247 Native Americans 37 \$189,731

04/21/25

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF MARCH 2025

#### Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$91,260,225 \$430,357
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$90,829,868
	General Aviation Fuel	\$95 <b>,</b> 857
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$90,925,725
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	224,109,578
	Diesel	73,423,132
	Alternate Fuel	1,062,878
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	298,595,588
	General Aviation Fuel	1,597,611

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU MARCH 2025

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$826,139,712 \$5,019,527
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$821,120,185
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,185,437
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$822,305,622
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,033,512,600
Diesel	660,179,791
Alternate Fuel	9,376,873
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,703,069,264
General Aviation Fuel	19,757,299
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	04/21/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION 04/21/25

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR MARCH 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					March 2025
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	31	\$4 <b>,</b> 795	59	\$92,386	\$97,181
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	9	\$2,107	0	\$0	\$2 <b>,</b> 107
Miscellaneous	75	\$32,724	18	\$5 <b>,</b> 695	\$38,419
Urban Mass Transit	5	\$2,015	5	\$42,768	\$44,783
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	23	\$53 <b>,</b> 590	0	\$0	\$53,590
Federal	0	\$0	13	\$4,298	\$4,298
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$247	\$247
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	37	\$189,731	\$189,731
Total	143	\$95,231	133	\$335,126	\$430,357

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		March 2025
Agriculture	98	\$17,203	617	\$1,591,676	\$1,608,879
Ready Mix	1	\$4	0	\$0	\$4
Waste Management	42	\$159 <b>,</b> 859	0	\$0	\$159,859
Miscellaneous	603	\$397 <b>,</b> 655	238	\$273,332	\$670,987
Urban Mass Transit	30	\$48,294	37	\$174,187	\$222,481
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	307	\$303,061	0	\$0	\$303,061
Federal	0	\$0	175	\$173 <b>,</b> 272	\$173 <b>,</b> 272
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	16	\$6,094	\$6,094
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	322	\$1,874,766	\$1,874,766
Total	1,081	\$926 <b>,</b> 075	1,406	\$4,093,452	\$5,019,527